mailto:James.Pisciotta@po.state.ct.us

12

Primacy of Participation. Twenty-five (25) members of the CVH inpatient community are newly 
registered for this seasons primary elections. This brings the number to 82 individuals that are 
currently prepared to vote in the primaries. One hundred and eighty four (184) CVH residents are 
registered to vote in November’s elections. 

Social Connectedness/Strength in Diversity. On January 15, CVH observed Martin Luther King, Jr.’s 

Birthday at the Yerbury Chapel. DMHAS Commissioner Thomas Kirk, Jr., Ph.D. opened the event